	Subject:  Machine Guarding



	Topic:  Guard for lathes



	Question:  Where can I find information indicating the chuck on a lathe needs to be guarded (if jaws are protruding beyond radius)?


	Answer:  Information on the guarding requirement for lathes can be found in two General Industry Safety Standards. Part 26. Metalworking Machinery and Part 27. Woodworking Machinery; both standards contain specific requirements for lathe guards.
A review of the Scope and/or Applicability of the standard will help to assess which standard is the appropriate standard for your facility. 

Additionally there is an Onsite Consultation Abatement Method Advice document titled; Metalworking Machinery that utilizes diagrams as well as the specific rule language that you may find helpful.

The language in Part 26. Metalworking Machinery, Rule 2648;  states “A lathe face plate or chuck with projections on the periphery shall not be used unless guarded.”  The projections on the periphery of the face plate or chuck would be the jaws protruding beyond the radius as stated in the question.




	Applicable Construction Safety Standard/Rule:       


	Applicable General Industry Safety Standard/Rule:  Part 26. Metalworking Machinery, Rule 408.12648. and Part 27. Woodworking Machinery, Rule 408.12648.



	Applicable Occupational Health Standard/Rule:       


	Additional Resources:  Onsite Consultation Abatement Method Advice; Metalworking Machinery (OSC-6085) 

For complimentary MIOSHA consultation please contact our office at (517) 284-7720 or submit a Request for Consultative Assistance (RCA). 



	Date Posted:  06/26/09


	CLICK HERE TO READ DISCLAIMER


